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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

CLASS XI                                          CLASS X & XII

TERMS TEST/EXAM TERMS TEST/EXAM

Term-I Unit Test-I Term – I Unit-Test Series– I
st 1  Terminal Examination  Unit-Test– I

st   1  Terminal Examination

Term – II Unit Test-II Term – II Unit Test-II
st Final Term Examination  1  Pre-Board Examination
nd   2  Pre-Board Examination

CLASS I TO IX

TERMS TEST/EXAM

Term-I Unit Test-I
st 1  Terminal Examination

Term-II Unit Test-II

 Final Term Examination

UNIT TEST SERIES-I

Date & Day               X   XII

01.5.2024  Math English
(Wednesday)

04.5.2024 English Math/I.P./Psychology
(Saturday)  

07.5.2024 Social Science Physics/Accountancy/
(Tuesday)  History

09.5.2024 I.T. Physical Education 
(Thursday)  

13.5.2024 Science Eco/Bio/C.S./Hindi
(Monday)

16.5.2024 Hindi/Sanskrit/French Business Studies/
(Thursday)  Chemistry/Pol. Science

20.5.2024 --- Geography
(Monday)
22.5.2024 --- Painting
(Wednesday)  

thResult Day   :   25.5.2024 (4  Saturday)
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PROMOTION POLICY

v Students scoring 33% and above in all the subjects and in the aggregate 
in class XI will qualify for promotion to the next class. The child has to 
pass separately in Theory and Practical in subjects with practical.

v Students with less than 75% attendance record over the academic year 
will not be allowed to appear in the final examination.  

v Students caught using unfair means in any examination is liable to be 
penalized by cancellation of paper, detention in the same class or 
expulsion from the school, as deemed fit.

v It is mandatory for the students to appear in all the unit tests and terminal 
exams. In case of absence due to illness a Doctor’s certificate will have 
to be furnished.

v The corrected answer sheets of each Test/Mid-Term Examination will be 
sent home within a week after the test/examination.

v The marks obtained by students of classes VI–X will be converted into 
grades on a 8-point scale (A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2, D, E).

v Promotion to the next class will be granted only if the students score 
atleast D grade in each subject in all areas of assessment.

v Only prescribed note books to be used for the unit tests.
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ASSEMBLY DAYS (2024-25)

Date Day Topic Class

08.04.24 Monday World Health Day XII A & B

22.04.24 Monday Earth Day XII D

06.05.24 Monday World Press Freedom Day X

20.05.24 Monday Anti-Tobbaco Day IX

11.07.24 Thursday World Population Day V

23.07.24 Tuesday Kargil Vijay Diwas/  X
  World Tiger Day

25.07.24 Thursday World Nature Conservation Day VI

14.08.24 Wednesday Independence Day General

05.09.24 Thursday Teachers’ Day XII 

09.09.24 Monday Hindi Diwas IX

01.10.24 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti VIII

08.10.24 Tuesday Indian Air Force Day/ VII
  Girl Child Day

19.10.24 Saturday International E-Waste Day VI

14.11.24 Thursday Childrens’ Day III & IV

20.11.24 Wednesday National Constitution Day XII-E

04.12.24 Wednesday Navy Day / Human Rights Day XI-A & B

19.12.24 Thursday National Mathematics Day VII

23.12.24 Monday Christmas Day General

24.12.24 Tuesday Anti-Corruption Day XI-D

15.01.25 Wednesday Indian Army Day XI-E

24.01.25 Friday Republic Day /  General
  National Voters’ Day

03.02.25 Monday World Wetlands Day VIII



Hope Hall Foundation School, R.K. Puram, New Delhi30

DATE NAME OF THE ACTIVITY CATEGORY

05.04.24 House Meeting All Classes

12.04.24 Reading Activity (English/Hindi) I-II (The Beginners)

 Best out of Waste III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Practice for Pamphlet Making (Computer) VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Poster Making Competition IX-XII (Seniors)

19.04.24 Sports Activity I-II (The Beginners)

 Extempore (Hindi) III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Pamphlet Making Activity (Computer) VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Poem Recitation IX-XII (Seniors)

26.04.24 Hindi Handwriting I-II (The Beginners)

 Extempore (English) III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Best out of Waste VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Slogan Writing IX-XII (Seniors)

03.05.24 English Handwriting I-II (The Beginners)

 Slogan Writing (English/Hindi) III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Practice for English Debate VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Practice for TV Anchoring/Radio Jockey IX-XII (Seniors)

10.05.24 Self Introduction I-II (The Beginners)

 Sculpture (Pottery/Paper Mache) III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 English Debate VI-VIII (Juniors)

 TV Anchoring/Radio Jockey IX-XII (Seniors)

17.05.24 Extra Classes All Classes

05.07.24 House Meeting All Classes

12.07.24 Practice for Group Song I-II (The Beginners)

 Practice for English Play III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Sculpture (Pottery/Paper Mache) VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Character Enactment (English Novel Characters) IX-XII (Seniors)

19.07.24 Group Song  I-II (The Beginners)

 English Play  III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Math Quiz  VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Painting Competition IX-XII (Seniors)

26.07.24 Practice for Group Dance I-II (The Beginners)

 Practice for Hindi Play III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Practice for English Play VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Hindi Debate  IX-XII (Seniors)

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES CLASSES I - XII (2024-25)
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DATE NAME OF THE ACTIVITY CATEGORY

02.08.24 Group Dance  I-II (The Beginners)

 Hindi Play  III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 English Play  VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Extempore (English) IX-XII (Seniors)

09.08.24 Practice for Independence Day All Classes

16.08.24 Extra Classes All Classes

23.08.24 Mental Math  I-II (The Beginners)

 Calligraphy (Hindi/English) III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Practice for Group Dance VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Sanskrit/French Presentation IX-XII (Seniors)

30.08.24 Extra Classes All Classes

04.10.24 Draw and Paint I-II (The Beginners)

 Science Model Presentation III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Group Dance  VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Sports Activity IX-XII (Seniors)

18.10.24 English Poem Recitation I-II (The Beginners)

 Draw and Paint III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Science Experiment Demonstration VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Sports Activity IX-XII (Seniors)

25.10.24 Craft Activity  I-II (The Beginners)

 Sports Activity III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 English Declamation VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Practice for English Play IX-XII (Seniors)

22.11.24 Fancy Dress  I-II (The Beginners)

 Practice for Group Dance III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Carol Singing (Group) VI-VIII (Juniors)

 English Play  IX-XII (Seniors)

29.11.24 Fun with Paint (Computer) I-II (The Beginners)

 Group Dance  III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Sports Activity VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Practice for Carol Singing (Group) IX-XII (Seniors)

06.12.24 G.K. Quiz  I-II (The Beginners)

 English Declamation III-V (Sub-Juniors)

 Extempore (English) VI-VIII (Juniors)

 Carol Singing  IX-XII (Seniors)
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS
APRIL 2024 – MARCH 2025

S.No Holiday’s Name Day Date
1. Eid-ul-Fitr Thursday 11.04.2024
2. Ram Navmi Wednesday 17.04.2024
3. Mahavir Jayanti Sunday 21.04.2024
4. Buddha Purnima Thursday 23.05.2024

SUMMER VACATION
Thursday, 23.05.2024 to Sunday, 30.06.2024

5. Eid-ul-Zuha  Monday  17.06.2024
6. Muharram Wednesday 17.07.2024
7. Independence Day Thursday 15.08.2024
8. Raksha Bandhan Monday 19.08.2024
9. Janamashtami Monday 26.08.2024
10. Milad-un-Nabi/Eid-e-Milad Monday 16.09.2024

AUTUMN BREAK
Thursday, 10.10.2024 to Sunday, 13.10.2024

11. Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02.10.2024
12. Dussehra Saturday 12.10.2024
13. Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday Thursday 17.10.2024

DIWALI HOLIDAYS
Wednesday, 30.10.2024 to Sunday, 03.11.2024

14. Diwali Thursday 31.10.2024
15. Govardhan Puja Saturday 02.11.2024
16. Bhaiya Dooj Sunday 03.11.2024
17. Chhath Puja Thursday 07.11.2024
18. Guru Nanak’s Birthday Friday 15.11.2024
19. Christmas Wednesday 25.12.2024

WINTER VACATION
Saturday, 04.01.2025 to Sunday, 12.01.2025

20. Republic Day Sunday 26.01.2025
21. Maha Shivaratri Wednesday 26.02.2025 
22. Holika Dahan Thursday 13.03.2025     
23. Holi Friday 14.03.2025

* Dates are subject to change
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PRE-PRIMARY WING ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE ACTIVITIES

APRIL 

Wednesday 10.04.2024 Hand Printing Activity

Friday 19.04.2024 Magic Painting

Monday 22.04.2024 Earth Day

Friday 26.04.2024 Paper Craft Activity

MAY

Friday 03.05.2024 Freshers’ Party (No Bag Day)

Friday 10.05.2024 Mothers’ Day Celebration

JULY  

Wednesday 03.07.2024 International Plastic Bag Free Day 

Friday 05.07.2024 Table Manners Activity

Friday 12.07.2024 Bubble Making Activity

Friday 19.07.2024 Blue Day Celebration

Tuesday 23.07.2024 Photo Frame Making Activity

Friday 26.07.2024 Kargil Vijay Diwas

Wednesday 31.07.2024 Mango Party (Yellow Day Celebration)

AUGUST  

Friday 02.08.2024 Friendship Day Celebration

Friday 09.08.2024 Seed to Sapling (Science Experiment)

Monday 12.08.2024 Rakhi Making (Craft Activity)

Wednesday 14.08.2024 Independence Day Celebration

Friday 16.08.2024 Rakhi Celebration

Wednesday 21.08.2024 Green Day Celebration

Friday 23.08.2024 Janamashtami Celebration

Friday 30.08.2024 Origami Activity

SEPTEMBER

Thursday 05.09.2024 Teachers’ Day Celebration

Friday 06.09.2024 Jal Tarang Activity (Science Experiment)

Friday 13.09.2024 Hindi Recitation Competition

Friday 20.09.2024 Cooking without Fire

Friday 27.09.2024 Show and Tell Competition (Animals)
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DAY DATE ACTIVITIES

OCTOBER  

Tuesday 01.10.2024 Gandhi Jayanti Celebration

Friday 04.10.2024 Best out of Waste Competition

Tuesday 08.10.2024 Dussehra Craft Activity

Friday 18.10.2024 Hand and Eye Coordination 

  (Science Experiment)

Friday 25.10.2024 Diwali Celebration

NOVEMBER

Friday 08.11.2024 Colouring Competition

Wednesday 13.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti Celebration

Thursday 14.11.2024 Childrens’ Day Celebration 

  (Solo Dance Competition)

Friday 29.11.2024 Thanks Giving Day

DECEMBER  

Tuesday 03.12.2024 English Recitation Competition

Friday 06.12.2024 Balloon Badminton

Thursday 12.12.2024 Hindi Calligraphy Competition

Saturday 21.12.2024 Christmas Celebration

Tuesday 24.12.2024 Role Play Competition

Friday 27.12.2024 Fitness with a Smile

JANUARY  

Monday 13.01.2025 Harvest Festival Celebration

Friday 17.01.2025 English Calligraphy Competition

Tuesday 21.01.2025 Story Telling Competition

Friday 24.01.2025 Republic Day Celebration

Thursday 30.01.2025 Fancy Dress Competition

Friday 31.01.2025 Vasant Panchmi Celebration

FEBRUARY  

Wednesday 05.02.2025 Finding the Pins (Science Experiment)

Friday 07.02.2025 Solo Singing Competition

Friday 14.02.2025 Cooking without Fire

  Graduation Day
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